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trend | geometric

By Ashley Hotham Cox

Geometry Rules

	 As the adage says, history will repeat itself, and this time, 
you’re going to want to take notes. Influenced by movements like 
the 1960s Op Art period and Art Deco architecture and styling, 
geometric patterns are experiencing a revival that really packs 
a punch. Employing clean edges, sculptural elements, clever 
repeats, and vibrant colors, these bold and graphic designs will 

give your space a fresh, contemporary look that adds depth and 
dimension. Whether it’s playing the leading role as the backdrop 
to your wall like a tiled kitchen backsplash or wallpapered 
foyer or it’s subtly sprinkled throughout as an accent pillow or 
catchall, this playful pattern creates visual interest without the 
dizzying effect. 

Geometry  |  noun \ ge·om·e·try \jē-ˈä-mə-trē\
A branch of mathematics that deals with the measurement, properties, and relationships of points, lines, angles, surfaces, and solids.

Clockwise from left:
Cole & Son “Geometric II” Wallpaper Collection / trade only / www.karensaks.com
Fireclay Tile 2” x 8” Field Tile / starting at $28 per sq. ft. / www.fireclaytile.com
Bend Goods “Peacock” Lounge Chair / $800 / www.bendgoods.com
The Rug Company “Square Chains” Tibetan Rug / $52 per sq. ft. / www.therugcompany.com
John Robshaw “Zanara” Pillow Collection / $145 - $225 / www.johnrobshaw.com 
West Elm “Bone Inlaid Bar Cabinet” / $1,299 / www.westelm.com
Alex Drew & No One “Quad Diamond” Cocktail Table / $6,400 / www.alex-drew.com
Jonathan Adler “Versailles” Catchall / $58 / www.jonathanadler.com


